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NOTE

Objet: - Résultat du vote

- REGLEMENT DU PARLEMENT EUROPEEN ET DU CONSEIL modifiant
les reglements (UE) 2021/1057 et (UE) 2021/1058 en ce qui concerne le
soutien régional d'urgence a la reconstruction (RESTORE)

= Adoption de l'acte Iégislatif
= Résultat de la procédure écrite achevée le 18 décembre 2024

Le résultat du vote sur l'acte législatif visé ci-dessus est joint a la présente note.
Document de référence:
102/24.

date d'adoption par le Coreper de la décision de recourir a la procédure écrite
11.12.2024.
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General Secretariat of the Council

ANNEXE

Institution: Council of the European Union

Session:

Configuration:

Item: 2024/0275 (COD) (Document: 102/24)

Voting Rule: qualified majority

Subject: REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL amending Regulations
(EU) 2021/1057 and (EU) 2021/1058 as regards Regional Emergency Support to Reconstruction
(RESTORE)

Vote Population (%)

@ Yes
No

Abstain

Not participating
Total

Member State
i } sELclauEBELGIE

 EbNrAPUA

b CESKO

.
= = DANMARK

B DEUTSCHLAND

S EEsTI

l J ERE/NRELAND

L= EAAAAA
= ESPANA

B § FrRANCE

= HRVATSKA

i maua

| KYnPoz

—
— LATVIJA

Population (%)**
2,61

1,44

1

2,40

1,31
18,72
0,30
1,15

1

2,31

10,67
15,11

0,85

1

13,25

0,20

1

0,42

3

100%

0%

0%

Sleleleleleielelelelelclelei
[41]

Member State

I LIETUVA

e LUXEMBOURG
— MAGYARORSZAG
[l vALTA

=== NEDERLAND
. OSTERREICH
mmm POLSKA

Bl PoRTUGAL

i § ROMANIA

8 SLOVENIA
& SLOVENSKO
== SUOMI/FINLAND

2= SVERIGE

Population (%)**

0,63
0,15

1

2,13
0,12
3,99
2,02
8,37
2,33
423
0,47
1,21

1,24

2,34

1

Sitting date: 18/12/2024
Final result
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* When acting on a proposal from the Commission or the High Representative, qualified majority is reached if at least 55 % of
members vote in favour (15 MS) accounting for at least 65% of the population.

** Indicative percentage of the population of the Union (%) . The qualified majority is calculated in accordance with the population

figures adapted each year.

For information: http-/Awww.consilium.europa.eu/public-vote
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